BMIT hereby announces that, it has entered into a Share Purchase and Subscription Agreement (the 
‘Agreement’) with: 

 Wilfred Mallia, holder of Maltese ID Card number 625350M and resident at Amerdale, Madliena Road, 
Madliena, Swieqi, Malta (being the legal, registered and beneficial owner of one hundred and twenty 
five thousand (125,000) Ordinary A shares in EBO Ltd., and hereinafter the ‘Seller’) and 

 EBO Ltd, a private limited liability company registered under the laws of Malta with company 
registration number C 84916 and having its registered office situated at Icon, JPR Buildings, Taz-Zwejt

[...]

Street, San Gwann SGN 3000, Malta (hereinafter ‘EBO’), for the 

i) Purchase and acquisition by BMIT from the Seller of fifty thousand (50,000) Ordinary ‘A’ Shares 

of the issued share capital of EBO (the ‘Sale Shares’), and  
ii) Issuance and allotment of fifty one thousand four hundred and seventy one (51,471) Ordinary 

‘A’ Shares by EBO to BMIT (the ‘Subscription Shares’). 

The consideration for  

i) The purchase and acquisition of the Sale Shares is seven hundred and sixty thousand Euro 
(€760,000) (the ‘Purchase Price’), and 

ii) The issuance and allotment of the Subscription Shares is seven hundred and eighty two thousand 
Euro (€782,000) (the ‘Subscription Price’).  

The Purchase Price and the Subscription Price, totalling one million, five hundred and forty two thousand 
Euros (€1,542,000), were respectively paid by BMIT to the Seller and EBO on the date of execution of the 
Agreement. 

EBO is a technology company focused on the provision of Artificial Intelligence solutions in the Healthcare, 
iGaming and Financial Services sectors.